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Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 855 of 2011, entitled “adopting and approving the
2012 capital budget and the 2012-2017 Capital Improvement Program” by transferring $5,000 from District 6
Neighborhood Initiative to Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group/Pittsburgh Downtown Community
Development Corporation in Council District 6 Neighborhood Needs for the purpose of lighting street trees on
Sixth Street.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Amending and supplementing Resolution No. 855 of 2011 transferring $5,000 from District 6
Neighborhood Initiative to PCRG/Pittsburgh Downtown CDC as per “Revised Budget” column.

SEE ATTACHMENT

District 6 Project Title Current
Budget

Changes   (+)
(-)

Revised
Budget

AJAPO $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Bidwell Church $10,000.00 $10,000.00
District 6 Neighb. Initiative $62,517.32 ($5,000.00) $57,517.32
Downtown Neighborhood Associat $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Dress for Success $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Fineview Citizens Council $5,500.00 $5,500.00
Hill Community Development Corp. $1,250.00 $1,250.00
House of the Crossrds: Ammon $1,085.00 $1,085.00
Northside Leadership Conference $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Perryhilltop Citizens Council $5,500.00 $5,500.00
PCRG/Pittsburgh Downtown CDC $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Police Chaplain Program $6,700.00 $6,700.00
Prime Stage Theatre $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Regional Housing & Legal Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Thelma Lovette YMCA - Building Bridges Program$10,000.00 $10,000.00
UMOJA African Art in the Park $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Wesley AME Charities $1,750.47 $1,750.47

Total for Job #0141006012 $130,802.79 $0.00 $130,802.79
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File #: 2014-0312, Version: 1

District 6 Project Title Current
Budget

Changes   (+)
(-)

Revised
Budget

AJAPO $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Bidwell Church $10,000.00 $10,000.00
District 6 Neighb. Initiative $62,517.32 ($5,000.00) $57,517.32
Downtown Neighborhood Associat $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Dress for Success $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Fineview Citizens Council $5,500.00 $5,500.00
Hill Community Development Corp. $1,250.00 $1,250.00
House of the Crossrds: Ammon $1,085.00 $1,085.00
Northside Leadership Conference $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Perryhilltop Citizens Council $5,500.00 $5,500.00
PCRG/Pittsburgh Downtown CDC $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Police Chaplain Program $6,700.00 $6,700.00
Prime Stage Theatre $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Regional Housing & Legal Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Thelma Lovette YMCA - Building Bridges Program$10,000.00 $10,000.00
UMOJA African Art in the Park $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Wesley AME Charities $1,750.47 $1,750.47

Total for Job #0141006012 $130,802.79 $0.00 $130,802.79

Section 2. The $5,000.00 allocated to PCRG/ Pittsburgh Downtown (CDC) shall be utilized to wire and
light street trees on Sixth Street Downtown between Penn Ave and Liberty Ave.
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